
    JEFFERSON SPEEDWAY
        2025 DIVISON SCHEDULE MATRIX

DATE Event Type # Div LM SPT HS INT BDT BDO LEG 6 SH  Divi/Notes
Saturday, April 05, 2025 ISS ENDURO

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Practice and Inspection Day #1

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Bando Camp

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Practice and Inspection Day #2

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Season Opener 5 1 1 1 1 1
Saturday, May 03, 2025 Regular Program 5 2 2 2 1 1
Saturday, May 10, 2025 Regular Program 5 3 2 2 2 2
Sunday, May 11, 2025 Slide Society Drifters

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Regular Program 5 4 3 3 3 1
Saturday, May 24, 2025 Salute the Troops 3 3 3 MWTR
Sunday, May 25, 2025 TOD #1

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Regular Program 4 5 4 4 4
Sunday, June 01, 2025 Madison Sports Car Club

Saturday, June 07, 2025 Regular Program 5 6 4 5 3 3

Saturday, June 14, 2025 Regular Program 5 7 5 5 4 5

Saturday, June 21, 2025 Regular Program 5 8 6 5 6 2

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Kids Night 5 9 6 7 5 6

Sunday, June 29, 2025 Slide Society Drifters

Thursday, July 03, 2025 TOD #2

Saturday, July 05, 2025 4TH OF JULY SPECIAL EVENT 4 10 7 6 7

Friday, July 11, 2025 Track Attack

Saturday, July 12, 2025 Stock Stub Special 5 7 8 6 8 3

Saturday, July 19, 2025 Barnyard to Brickyard Super Late Special 3 8 SLM/MWT

Saturday, July 26, 2025 Regular Program 5 11 8 9 7 9

Sunday, July 27, 2025 Slide Society Drifters

Saturday, August 02, 2025 TOD #3

Saturday, August 09, 2025 Back To School Night 5 12 9 10 8 7

Saturday, August 16, 2025 Orange Blossom Special 3 8 9 SLM

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Regular Program 5 13 10 11 9 10

Saturday, August 30, 2025 S. Ch/BDO/BDT/LG/6 6 14 11 11 9 10 4

Sunday, August 31, 2025 TOD #4

Friday, September 05, 2025 Track Attack

Saturday, September 06, 2025 S Ch//LM/SP/HS/INT/Al Nt 5 15 12 12 10 UMVS

Sunday, September 07, 2025 Madison Sports Car Club

Friday, September 12, 2025 DRIFTER WI ST CHAMPIONSHIPS

Saturday, September 13, 2025 DRIFTER WI ST CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday, September 14, 2025 DRIFTER WI ST CHAMPIONSHIPS

Friday, September 19, 2025 WI State Championships 4 16 13 13 MWT

Saturday, September 20, 2025 WI State Championships 4 17 14 14 MWT

Sunday, September 21, 2025 RAIN DATE

Friday, September 26, 2025 WI State Championships 5 11 12 10 11 5

Saturday, September 27, 2025 WI State Championships 5 12 13 11 12 6

Sunday, September 28, 2025 RAIN DATE

Friday, October 03, 2025 Track Attack

Saturday, October 04, 2025 Open Date

Friday, October 10, 2025 Blackjack Brackets 6 X X X X X X

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Blackjack Brackets 6 X X X X X X

Sunday, October 12, 2025 Blackjack Brackets 6 X X X X X X

Saturday, October 18, 2025 HALLOWEEN TOD

Saturday, November 09, 2024 BANQUET


